LPRS Data Sheet Easy-Radio ‘02’ (2nd Generation Modules)
ER400TS Transmitter, ER400RS Receiver & ER400TRS Transceiver
ER900TS Transmitter, ER900RS Receiver & ER900TRS Transceiver
Low Power Radio
Solutions Ltd
“ERx00-02 Series Data Sheet (Rev 2.5).pdf”
Modules Included:
• ER400TS-02

ER400TS Transmitter, ER400RS Receiver & ER400TRS Transceiver
ER900TS Transmitter, ER900RS Receiver & ER900TRS Transceiver
Product Order Codes
Name Description Order Code
Easy-Radio 400 Transmitter UK/European Transmitter Module on 433 MHz ER400TS-02
Easy-Radio 400 Receiver UK/European Receiver Module on 433 MHz ER400RS-02
Easy-Radio 400 Transceiver UK/European Transceiver Module on 433 MHz ER400TRS-02
Easy-Radio 900 Transmitter Europe/US Transmitter Module 869/915MHZ ER900TS-02
Easy-Radio 900 Receiver Europe/US Receiver Module 869/915MHZ ER900RS-02
Easy-Radio 900 Transceiver Europe/US Transceiver Module 869/915MHZ ER900TRS-02
Please contact the sales office for availability and other variants of the standard product. The software
interface can be customised to specific requirements for high volume applications.
Easy-Radio Module Firmware Version
Version Date Revision Known Issues
2.01.10 September
2008
Fixes:
2.01.9 Issue resolved
None at time of print.
2.01.9 June 2008 Fixes:
2.01.8 Issue Resolved
Features added:
1) TS Modules brought up to
feature list of TRS/RS
modules.
September 2008:
ER_CMD#C?,ER_CMD#P?,ER_CMD#
U? all return with extra characters.
2.01.8 Feb 2006 Fixes:
2.01.7 Issues resolved.
Features added:
RS232 override (see Page 18 note ii)
May 2008: Unwanted transient on initial
power-up caused by start-up calibration
of transmitter.
2.01.7 Sept 2005 Fixes:
Busy pin sets when waking from
sleep
1) ER_CMD#R1 “Reset to Default” does
not work.
2) If HS enabled, delivery of data may
stop if interrupted by asserting RTS.
2.01.6 Sept 2005 Fixes: (See errata for published
issues)
RTS issue
Frequency lock issue.
Frequency settings updated.
Features added:
Encryption, 16-Bit CRC, Repeater,
RS232 Parity, Sleep mode
Busy will not set while waking from
sleep. Workaround: wait 14mS before
sending data after waking from sleep.
2.01.5 March
2005
Fixed 2.01.4 Issue
Added Default Power settings using
lowercase ‘p’ (See Command Table)
See errata sheets 001-003
2.01.4 Feb 2005 Fixed RSSI. (Previous Releases did
not work correctly)
ER_CMD#R1 Reset to defaults sets
UART/POWER/CHANNEL all to 0
2.01.3 Jan 2005 Initial Release
ERx00-02 Series V2.5.doc      Datasheet Revision 2.5   September 2008 Copyright LPRS 2008
.
Page 24 of 31
LPRS Data Sheet Easy-Radio ‘02’ (2nd Generation Modules)
ER400TS Transmitter, ER400RS Receiver & ER400TRS Transceiver
ER900TS Transmitter, ER900RS Receiver & ER900TRS Transceiver
Document History
Issue Date Revision
2.5 September 2008 Added check-list item regarding addition of a recommended 1K resistor to be